

@

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 416 OF 2012

PRAMATI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG  
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel, referred to the order reported in (2012) 6 SCC 102 and submitted that in the light of the order passed by a three-Judge Bench, this matter should have been referred to a Larger Bench.

In view of the order passed by this Court, we, feel it appropriate that this matter be referred to a Larger Bench.

Ordered accordingly.

The Registry is directed to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for listing the matter before the appropriate Bench.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|