

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.416 OF 2012

PRAMATI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim relief, impleadment as party respondent
and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.152 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.

WP 152/2013 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasaran, S.G.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for impleadment in W.P.(C) No.416 of 2012 is allowed.

List the matter before the Constitution Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|
|