

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 416 OF 2012

PRAMATI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST&ORS

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 29/01/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let Writ Petition along with Interlocutory Application No.
3 be listed for hearing in the present hearing list at the bottom
along with connected matter/matters, if any.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|