

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 144 OF 2014

MERCEDES BENZ EDUCATION ACADEMY	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. (With office report)	Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 145 of 2014
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 160 of 2014
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
IN WP 144/14	for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

In WP 145/14	Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
	Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
	Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
	Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
	Mr. Venkatgarao, Adv.
	Ms. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
	Ms. Aparna Singhal, Adv.

In WP 160/14	Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Aparna Singhal, Adv.
	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
	Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 60 of 2014.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		