

R.
ITEM NOS.501 (Part-Heard) COURT NO.2 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 416 OF 2012

PRAMATI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, directions and
intervention and with office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 152 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

W.P(C) NO. 1081 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
with office report)

W.P.(C) NO. 60 of 2014
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and exemption from filing O.T.
and with office report)

W.P.(C) NO. 95 of 2014
(With office report)

W.P.(C) NO. 106 of 2014

W.P.(C) NO. 128 of 2014
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay with office report)

W.P.(C) NO. 144 of 2014
(with office report)

W.P.(C) NO. 145 of 2014
(with office report)

W.P.(C) NO. 160 of 2014
(with office report)

Date: 26/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

WP 416/2012 Mr. M. Rama Jois, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

WP 152/2013 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

WP 1081/2013 Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. E.M. Abbas, Adv.

WP 60/2014 Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

WP 95/2014,106/14 Mr. Pravin Samdani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek, Adv.
Mr. Pralhad, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

WP 128/2014 Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Salwan, Adv.
Mr. Vedanta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

WP 144/2014 Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. for
M/s K.J. John & Co.

WP 145/2014 &
WP 160/2014 Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singhal, Adv
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, A.S.G.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

IA 4 intervention Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

IA 5 intervention Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

IA 5 intervention Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singhal, Adv
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

IA7 impleadment Ms. J. Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Gaurv Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 128 of 2014 concluded. Arguments of Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No. 152 of 2013 commenced but remained inconclusive.

For further arguments, list this group of matters on February 27, 2014.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Sudhakar Rao)
AR-cum-PS Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

|